3/30/22, 8:03 AM Township of Union Schools Mail - Multi Cultural Event at FES (Food Truck Event)

ilti Cultural Event at FES (Food Truck Event)
. message

Kira Baskerville-Williams <kbwilliams@twpunionschools.org>
To: "Dr. Scott Taylor" <taylor@twpunionschools.org>, Yolanda Koon <ykoon@twpunionschools.org=>
Cc: Diane Cappiello <dcappiello@twpunionschools.org>, Alicia Rodriguez <alrodriguez@twpunionschools.org>, Laurie Delguercio
<ldelguercio@twpunionschools.org>
Re: Board of Education Approval Request (Not a fundraiser)
Who: The Multicultural Committee is hosting the event Event: Multicultural Food Truck Event
Why: Through the various vendors, the Multicultural Committee created the Food Truck event as an opportunity to enhance cultural awareness and to
remind people of the similarities and differences among cultures. Immigrants bring the food of their countries with them wherever they go and cooking
traditional food is a way of preserving their culture when they move to new places. Continuing to make food from their culture for family meals is a
symbol of pride for their ethnicity and can serve as a means of coping with homesickness.
When: Friday, May 13, 2022
Where: Franklin Elementary School Blacktop Time: 3pm-5pm
Cost: Free! **There is no cost to attend the Food Truck Event. The Food truck vendors will directly receive the money for their items sold.
Vendors have been cross checked with Town Hall obtaining the necessary permits.

Vendors: Family Food Truck, Latin Bites, Rolling Yatai, Soup Phantom, Melts and Soups Truck (Martina’s Kitchen).

Thank you,

Dy. Koo Bagleowlile-Weilliams

INTERIM PRINCIPAL
FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNION, NEW JERSEY 07083
(P08) 851 - 4450
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Diane Cappiello <dcappiello@twpunionschools.org>

Tue, Mar 29, 2022 at 10:22 AM
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